
 
  

  
           

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

        
    

 
 

 
 

 
 

    

     

     

     

     

     

 
   

   
   

   
  

  

 
  

 
 

 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
LYDNEY DIVISION 

Thursday, 4 May 2017 

I, the undersigned being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election of a county councillor for the Lydney Division of Gloucestershire 
County Council do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each candidate at the election is as follows: 

NAMES OF CANDIDATES 
Number of votes recorded. (If elected write 

'elected' against the number of votes) 

SURNAME OTHER NAMES PARTY NAME 

FARRANT MEL LABOUR PARTY 578 

GRANT ALAN PHILIP 
UK INDEPENDENCE 
PARTY (UKIP) 

332 

GREENWOOD JAMES CARWITHEN GREEN PARTY 270 

PREEST ALAN 
THE CONSERVATIVE 
PARTY CANDIDATE 

1110 Elected 

TULL TERRY LIBERAL DEMOCRAT 144 

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

a) want of official mark................................................................. 

b) voting more candidates than the voter was entitled to............. 

c) writing or mark by which voter could be identified.................... 

d) being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty......................... 

0 

0 

1 

6 

TOTAL 7 

and I do hereby declare that the said 

Alan Preest 

is duly elected for the Lydney Division of Gloucestershire County Council 

Eligible Electorate: 7702 
Turnout: 31.6% 

CLAIRE HUGHES 
Dated: Friday, 5 May, 2017 DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER 

PUBLISHED BY THE DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICER, COUNCIL OFFICES, COLEFORD, GLOS, GL16 8HG 


